practice authority to a certified nurse practitioner or a clinical nurse specialist who submits:

(A)  An application;

(B)  An appropriate application fee as determined by the Full Independent Practice Credentialing 
Committee;

(C)  Proof of successful completion of six thousand two hundred forty (6,240) hours of practice:

(i)  Under a board-required agreement with a physician; or

(ii)  From another state, territory, or foreign country that authorizes a certified nurse practitioner 
or a clinical nurse specialist to practice with prescriptive authority if the certified nurse

[...]

(C)  Has a high school diploma or the equivalent;

(D)  Has successfully completed a literacy and reading comprehension screening process 
approved by the board;

(E)  Has successfully completed a certified medication assistant training course of not less than 
one hundred fifteen (115) hours approved by the board; and

(F)  Has successfully passed an examination on subjects the board determines; or

(2)  The applicant has:

(A)  Completed a portion of a nursing education program equivalent to the certified medication 
assistant training course;